REGULATIONS OF CABLE TELEVISION
Amended by R.2000 d.155, effective April 17, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 3061(a), 32 N.J.R. 1402(a).
In (a), substituted "with" for "for" following "credit".
Amended by R.2003 d.452, effective November 17, 2003.
See: 35 N.J.R. lO0(a), 35 N.J.R. 5294(a).
Rewrote (b ); deleted ( c ).
Amended by R.2007 d.154, effective May 7, 2007.
See: 38 N.J.R. 4822(b), 39 N.J.R. 1766(a).
In (a), deleted "simple" preceding "interest".
Public Notice: Notice of applicable interest rate on customer deposits
effective for calendar year 2009.

cation to all new customers and customers receiving new or
additional equipment of the rights and obligations of this
section.
(f) The cable television operator's replacement cost may
include normal postage, shipping and handling costs.
New Rule: R.1991 d.80, effective February 19, 1991.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2892(b), 23 N.J.R. 614(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.155, effective April 17, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 3061(a), 32 N.J.R. 1402(a).
In ( d), substituted a reference to cable television companies for a
reference to companies; and in (f), substituted a reference to cable
television operators for a reference to operators.
Amended by R.2003 d452, effective November 17, 2003.
See: 35 N.J.R. lOO(a), 35 N.J.R. 5294(a).
Substituted references to customers for subscribers throughout
Amended by R.2008 d.265, effective September 2, 2008.
See: 40 N.J.R. 1622(a), 40 N.J.R. 5052(a).
In (a), deleted "the actual cost or" following "exceed",", whichever is
greater," following "replacement cost" and "at the time the equipment
was installed in the customer's home" from the end, and inserted

(b) Except as otherwise specified in this chapter and not
inconsistent with Federal law, any notice or information
required to be provided by a cable television company to a
customer under this chapter may be provided electronically,
so long as the customer affirmatively provides explicit con-
sent (segregated from the general terms and conditions of
service) to receive such information or notice in electronic
fashion. Receipt of service cannot be conditioned upon a
customer's consent to receiving electronic notice.
( c) A customer shall have the right to opt-out or otherwise
withdraw consent of receiving electronic notice at any time
and for any reason.
( d) The provisions of this section shall not apply to any
notice of discontinuance required to be furnished under
N.JA.C. 14:18-3.9 or 4.3.
New Rule, R.2014 d.158, effective November 3, 2014.
See: 46 N.J.R. 678(a), 46 N.J.R. 2165(a).
SUBCHAPTER 4. CABLE TELEVISION OPERATOR
RIGIITS
14:18-4.1 Permits